
DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE
AGRICULTURE SECTION
DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Machinery/2014-15/141

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Dated:- 43/03 /2015

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the Agriculture Section, District Panchayat,
Daman & Diu, Daman from the registered manufacturers/ distributors/suppliers for supply of Agriculture
Machinery as detailed below :-

Sr. Particulars Qnty. EMD
No. (In Rs.)

1. Supply of Agriculture Machinery 06 Nos. 10,500/-
See Annexure -A

The terms & condition:-
I The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal

along with Tender form.

2 The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & valid up to 180 days. The Successful Tenderer shall
have to bear all the costs of material spare parts/fitting/ labour/transportation etc.

3 The interested parties should have the above mentioned items ready in their stock for supply. The
delivery of F 0 R is to be made at Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman. within 15 days, from
the date of issue of date of supply Order.

4 The items to be supplied should have been produced/ manufactured, packed, labelled and being
sold in conformity with the provisions of relevant Acts/ Rules in force. All the materials
trailer/machinery/equipments/ spare parts, etc. to be used for the standard quality. If the materials
of sub-standard quality are used

5 To examine the credentials, the random sampling of the items will be done in accordance with
established norms. The items/ materials/ machinery/ equipments/ spare parts, etc. found
defective or damaged or otherwise not conforming to the given specifications will be rejected
and the supplier will be liable to replace the same within specified period of time in within 15
days.

6 The quantity to be supplied will be subject to replacement without prior notice.
7 Interested parties should be registered with VAT Deptt. of the State / UT in which its HO/Sale

office is located and should submit the copy of VAT Registration Certificate/TIN alongwith
copy of PAN.

8 The interested parties should submit the copies of the Income Tax Returns filed by them for the
last two Assessment years.

9 The payment will be made through direct bank accounts only after successful completion of
supply to the satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.

10 The tender forms are available up to 30 / 03/2015 and may be obtained after payment of Rs.500/-
(Rs. Five Hundred only in cash non refundable) during working hours on any working day from
Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

I I The sealed tender should reach this office up to 3.00 a.m. on 2 / 04/2015 in the sealed envelope
Superscribed as "Tender for supply of Agriculture Machine y" the Tender will be opened on
the same day of 4.00 p.m. by this purchase committee in presence of the parties or their
authorized Representatives, if possible.

12 The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be
acceptable to the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.

14 The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer,
District Panchayat, Daman & Diu, Daman.

15 All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate
Court/ Authority in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu only.

ash'.'

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Account Officer/DDO
Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat,

Daman

Copy to:-

I. The P.A. to the President, District Panchayat, Daman.
2. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Darnan.

`1,-I'he District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to place this notice on
the official website.

4. The Asstt. Director (Rajbhasha)...with request to translate this notice in Hindi.
5. All Offices/Section under District Panchayat, Daman for wide publicity.
6. Notice Board.
7. Guard file.



Annexure-A

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE
AGRICULTURE SECTION
DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Machinery /2014-15/ 1 Q j

Sr. No.

I

2

3

4

5

6

Description of items

Trailer ;- Hydraulic steel body trailer of size 11'x6'x2I" Axle
size 75x75 spare bar disk 900x 16 with STD make 2 tyre (900x 16)
bottom plate 3.5 mm Ms side door plate 2mm with double coat
paint alongwith general accessories

Plough : Three point linkage plough with 2 frows, heavy duty.

"C" type Cultivator: 9 tine 25 mm with heavy duty frame

Rotavetor : 5 feet, heavy duty, multi speed gear box with
complete from made of square bar & 42 tine blade with tool kit.
Rizer : complete from made of square bar with frame and 3 Nos,
rizers, tine fitness 28 mm, rizer box made from 8 mm plate with
complete fitting

Land Leveller :- (Pardo) heavy duty Land Leveller, frame made
from T Chanel and bled made from heavy duty 2 way type,
Leveller bottom bled with complete fitting

Dated : - 3 /03/ 2015

Qnty.

06 Nos.

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Accounts officer/DDO

Dist. Panchayat, Agri.Cell,

Daman


